
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~f:o. 2 
~. 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

L.D. 1856 

(Filing No. s- 51/) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
SECOND SPECIAL SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1382, L.D. 1856, Bill, "An Act 
To Implement the Recommendations of the Commission To Improve the 
Sentencing, Supervision, Management and Incarceration of 
Prisoners" 

Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection I-A in the last 
blocked paragraph in the 2nd line (page 2, line 47 in L.D.) by 
striking out the following: ".l.S." and inserting in its place the 
following: '.lQ' 

Further amend the bill in section 3 in subsection 2 in the 
last 2 lines (page 3, lines 11 and 12 in L.D.) by striking out 
the fOllowing: "meet as often as necessary to complete its final 
report within authorized resources" and inserting in its place 
the following: 'meet no more than 4 times to complete its final 
report under section 7' 

Further amend the bill in section 6 in subsection 7 in the 
3rd line (page 3, line 36 in L.D.) by inserting before the 
following: "budgeted" the following: 'authorized number of 
meeting days and' 

Further amend the bill in section 7 in the last line (page 
4, line 4 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "January 1, 
2005" and inserting in its place the following: 'November 3, 2004' 

Further amend the bill by inserting after section 7 the 
following: 

, Sec. 8. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

Page l-LR2717(4) 

The following 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



.. f:o. 
~. 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1382, L.D. 1856 

CORRECTIONS, DEPAIrI'MENT OF 

Administration - Corrections 0141 

Initiative: Deappropriates available funds within the account 
earmarked for the Commission to Improve the Sentencing, 
Supervision, Management and Incarceration of Prisoners. 

General Fund 
All Other 

General Fund Total 

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF 

DEPAIrl'MENT roTALS 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPAR"l'MENT nJrAL - ALL FUHDS 

LEGISLATURE 

Miscellaneous Studies 0444 

2003-04 
$0 

$0 

2003-04 

$0 

$0 

2004-05 
($3,360) 

($3,360) 

2004-05 

($3,360) 

($3,360) 

Ini tiati ve: Appropr iates funds for the payment of per diem and 
expenses of legislative members of the Commission to Improve the 
Sentencing, Supervision, Management and Incarceration of 
Prisoners. 

General Fund 2003-04 2004-05 
Personal Services $0 $1,760 
All Other 0 1,600 

General Fund Total $0 $3,360 

LEGISLATURE 
DEPARTMENT roTALS 2003-04 2004-05 

GENERAL FUND $0 $3,360 

DEPAR"l'MENT nJrAL - ALL FUHDS $0 $3,360 

SEC"rION nJrALS 2003-04 2004-05 

GENERAL FUND $0 $0 

SECTION roTAL - ALL FUHDS $0 $0 • 

Page 2-LR2717(4) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



~~. 
~ 2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

SENATE AMENDMENT .. A .. to H.P. 1382, L.D. 1856 

Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any 
nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read 
consecutively. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment makes changes to conform the provisions of 
the bill to the study guidelines approved by the Legislative 
Council. 

SPONSORED BY: ~ ~ 
(Senator GAGNON) 

COUNTY: Kennebec 

SENATE 

FISCAL :\()TE I<EQLlRED 
(See attached) 

Page 3-LR2717(4) 

AMENDMENT 



Net Cost (Savings) 

General Fund 

Appropriations! Allocations 

General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 04/28/04 ;tvae 
l2lst Maine Legislature 

Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD 1856 
An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Commission To 

Improve the Sentencing, Supervision, Management and Incarceration of 
Prisoners 

LR2717(04) 
Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ;4:' 

Sponsor: Sen. Gagnon 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2003-04 2004-05 
Projections 

2005-06 

$0 $0 $0 

$0 $0 $0 

Projections 
2006-07 

$0 

$0 

This amendment transfers funds from the Department of Corrections to the Legislature through off-setting 
appropriations and deappropriations of $3,360 to pay for the per diem and expenses of legislative members of the 
Commission To Improve the Sentencing, Supervision, Management and Incarceration of Prisoners. 

LR2717(4) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 




