MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

W &	L.D. 1856			
A. B S 2	DATE: 4-29-04 (Filing No. S- 571)			
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.			
8	STATE OF MAINE			
10	SENATE 121ST LEGISLATURE			
12				
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1382, L.D. 1856, Bill, "An Act			
16	To Implement the Recommendations of the Commission To Improve the Sentencing, Supervision, Management and Incarceration of			
18	Prisoners"			
20	Amend the bill in section 2 in subsection 1-A in the last blocked paragraph in the 2nd line (page 2, line 47 in L.D.) by			
22	striking out the following: "15" and inserting in its place the following: '30'			
24	Further amend the bill in section 3 in subsection 2 in the			
26	last 2 lines (page 3, lines 11 and 12 in L.D.) by striking out			
28	the following: "meet as often as necessary to complete its final report within authorized resources" and inserting in its place			
30	the following: 'meet no more than 4 times to complete its final report under section 7'			

Further amend the bill in section 6 in subsection 7 in the 3rd line (page 3, line 36 in L.D.) by inserting before the following: "budgeted" the following: 'authorized number of meeting days and'

Further amend the bill in section 7 in the last line (page 4, line 4 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "January 1, 2005" and inserting in its place the following: 'November 3, 2004'

Further amend the bill by inserting after section 7 the following:

'Sec. 8. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are made.

46

32

34

36

38

40

42

44

	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1382, L.D.	1856		
	CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF			
2	Administration - Corrections 0141			
4	Administraction - Collections visi			
6	Initiative: Deappropriates available earmarked for the Commission to Supervision, Management and Incarceratio	Improve the	Sentencing,	
8	oupon out and another the			
	General Fund	2003-04	2004-05	
10	All Other	\$0	(\$3,360)	
12	General Fund Total	\$0	(\$3,360)	
14	CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF			
16	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2003-04	2004-05	
18	GENERAL FUND	\$0	(\$3,360)	
20	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	\$0	(\$3,360)	
22	LEGISLATURE			
24	Miscellaneous Studies 0444			
26	Initiative: Appropriates funds for the expenses of legislative members of the			
28	Sentencing, Supervision, Management Prisoners.		eration of	
30				
2.2	General Fund	2003-04	2004-05	
32	Personal Services All Other	\$0 0	\$1,760 1,600	
34	ari omer			
	General Fund Total	\$0	\$3,360	
36				
38	LEGISLATURE DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2003-04	2004-05	
40	GENERAL FUND	\$0	#2 260	
42	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	**	\$3,360	
	DEFARIMENT TOTAL - ALL FORDS	\$0	\$3,360 \$3,360	
44	SECTION TOTALS	\$0 2003-04		
44 4 6		•	\$3,360	

R. 65.

48

Page 2-LR2717(4)

SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

\$0 '

\$0

SENATE AMENDMENT

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1382, L.D. 1856

20

Further amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any 2 nonconsecutive Part letter or section number consecutively. 4 **SUMMARY** 6 8 This amendment makes changes to conform the provisions of the bill to the study guidelines approved by the Legislative 10 Council. 12 14 SPONSORED BY: (Senator GAGNON) 16 18 COUNTY: Kennebec

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 3-LR2717(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT



121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 1856

An Act To Implement the Recommendations of the Commission To Improve the Sentencing, Supervision, Management and Incarceration of Prisoners

LR 2717(04)

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment 'A''
Sponsor: Sen. Gagnon

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2003-04	2004-05	Projections 2005-06	Projections 2006-07
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment transfers funds from the Department of Corrections to the Legislature through off-setting appropriations and deappropriations of \$3,360 to pay for the per diem and expenses of legislative members of the Commission To Improve the Sentencing, Supervision, Management and Incarceration of Prisoners.